PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis L. Zoeckler	03/02/2010
Richard J. Moll	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Motors LLC
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12715137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 616 5600

Email: Chgpatent@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P009202-NAPD-LCH/267929

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillip M. Pippenger

Total Attachments: 1 source=12715137#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0906 H \$40.00 1271

501128504

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P009202-NAPD-LCH/267929 entitled

OUTBOUND CALL CORRECTION FOR NON-TELEMATIC MOBILE DIRECTORY NUMBER DIALED BY TELEMATIC OPERATOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

filed, I authorize any patent practitioner associated with Customer No. 73811 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/715,137 filed March 1, 2010) when known.

Inventor's signature DENNIS L. ZOECKLER Declaration dated:

Residence: BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

RICHARD J. MOLL Declaration dated:

Residence: CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN

Full name:

RECORDED: 03/24/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0907